

Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosovo - Republic of Kosovo *Kuvendi - Skupština - Assembly*

Fourth (IV) Legislation Period

Assembly

Pursuant to article 65 (1) of the Constitution of the Republic of Kosovo, and article 52 of the Assembly Regulation, in the plenary session, which has been held on 28th of March and 3rd of April 2014, after reviewing of the draft declaration for partnership between the Kosovo Republic Assembly and Civil Society, with the proposal of the deputy Glauk Konjufca and signatory deputy groups, issued this:

DECLARATION

1. The Assembly is committed to increase the participation of the public in drafting, reviewing and implementation of the legislation in the Assembly of Kosovo;

2. The Assembly pledges to advance the cooperation between our institution and the Civil Society, through regular cooperation, increase the exchange of information and development of the activities in the common projects;

3. The Assembly supports the volunteerism and civic activism for the promotion and development of the democracy in Kosovo;

4. The Assembly is engaged to develop a favourable legal and financial framework, needed for the development and strengthening of the Civil Society in Kosovo;

5. To develop and implement the necessary procedures, which guarantee the consultation with the public, including Civil Society in the work of the Assembly;

6. Initiation and legislation review, as well as supervisory (oversight) processes of the implementation of this legislation;

7. To create joint projects and activities with the civil Society, in order to promote the participation of the public in the work of the Kosovo Assembly, in the form of campaigns, awareness building and inclusion;

8. To closely cooperate with the Civil Society on resolving issues, related to the regulation of the financing of Civil Society Activities, to support the development of a strong and independent sector of the Civil Society in Kosovo;

9. To organize, at least once a year, together with the Civil Society, a conference, in order to discuss for strategic and important issues for the development of the country, as well as to address important issues, that relate to the functioning of the Civil Society sector, and

10. To establish an Assembly – Civil Society group, composed of the deputies and the staff of the Assembly, as well as of different representatives of Civil Society, for supervision (oversight) and implementation of this declaration.

No. 04-DO-2165/1 Pristine, on 3rd of April 2014

Chairman of the Assembly

Jakup KRASNIQI

The Declaration is sent to:

- The deputy (MP) Glauk Konjufca,

- The Assembly archive.